City of Oxford

Regular Council Meeting
Oxford City Hall
September 10th, 2024
7:00 PM

Johnson called the meeting to order at 7:00 PM. Roll call was taken. Present: Reihman,
Johnson, Hennes, Cooling, Walter. Absent: Volk.

Hennes motioned to approve the agenda as presented and Walters seconded. All ayes. Motion
carried.

Hennes motioned to approve the consent agendas and Cooling seconded. All ayes. Motion
carried.

Public Hearing None.
Ordinances and/or Resolution: None.

Welcoming Week September 13"-22"9 by the City of Oxford: a proclamation read by Mayor
Johnson.

Mayors Report: Tractor Pull event September 14" at Creekside Park with pulling starting at
12:00.

City Attorney Introduction Crystal Raiber.

Sheriff Brad Kunkel spoke about upcoming budget and cost of having Johnson County Sheriff
patrol the town. Vote on new agreement will be on agenda for next meeting.

Engineer Report: Ben has submitted compliance level extension from DNR.
Library Report: Lauren presented the council with the numbers from the last fiscal year with
everything improving in numbers from last year and how things continue to grow. Fall Book sale

will be October 5" during the Classic Car Cruise in. Movie and Crafts in the Park Oct 12",

Public Works: 4 After hour alarms. Terry Stockman has started and been a great asset.
Continue to work and repair our town.

Fire Report: None.
Committee Reports: None

Clerks Report: Fire Budget will be moved to next meeting as we are still working on numbers.
Hennes motions to approve August clerks Report. Cooling seconds. All ayes.

Other Business: None.

City Council Comments: None.



Public Comments: Walters mentioned looking into moving money from the money mark to pay

for ECICOGs comprehensive plan.

Hennes motioned to adjourn and Walters seconded. All ayes. Motion Carried.

Adjourned at 8:10 PM.

Heather Johnson, Mayor

ATTEST:

Taylor Tvedte, City Clerk

*These are not official meeting minutes until approved by council.

September 2024 Accounts
Payables

Steves Electric

lowa Pump Works

Linn County REC

Leaf

City of lowa City

Johnson Co Sheriff
Wieser Precast INC
sinclair tractor
MidAmerican

Portwood H3D Consulting
USA Bluebook

US Cellular

lowa League of Cities
Powercom Motor Control Corp
Tonye

SouthSlope

Marco

ACE Refrigeration

The Depot

State Hygenic Lab
Johnson Co Refuse

Evans Masonry

PC Sales

Fire Service Training

Mid American Research Chemical
lowa DNR

The Gazette

$
11707.78
3364.26
464.11
65
731
2985.67
2400
2300.37
37.96
800
500.8
77.04
812
740.98
99.96
668.14
30.05
1354.85
740.63
640
10989
9750
48
50
665.59
210
15.71

Fund
Water/ARPA
Sewer
Water/roads
general
general
general
general
general
general/roads
Water
Sewer
Water
general
water

fire
general/water/sewer
Library
roads/fire
fire/roads
sewer
general
Library

Fire

Fire

general
water
general



VISA 3572.73
Total 44113.85



