City of Oxford Regular Council Meeting Oxford City Hall September 10th, 2024 7:00 PM

Johnson called the meeting to order at 7:00 PM. Roll call was taken. Present: Reihman, Johnson, Hennes, Cooling, Walter. Absent: Volk.

Hennes motioned to approve the agenda as presented and Walters seconded. All ayes. Motion carried.

Hennes motioned to approve the consent agendas and Cooling seconded. All ayes. Motion carried.

Public Hearing None.

Ordinances and/or Resolution: None.

Welcoming Week September 13<sup>th</sup>-22<sup>nd</sup> by the City of Oxford: a proclamation read by Mayor Johnson.

Mayors Report: Tractor Pull event September 14<sup>th</sup> at Creekside Park with pulling starting at 12:00.

City Attorney Introduction Crystal Raiber.

Sheriff Brad Kunkel spoke about upcoming budget and cost of having Johnson County Sheriff patrol the town. Vote on new agreement will be on agenda for next meeting.

Engineer Report: Ben has submitted compliance level extension from DNR.

Library Report: Lauren presented the council with the numbers from the last fiscal year with everything improving in numbers from last year and how things continue to grow. Fall Book sale will be October 5<sup>th</sup> during the Classic Car Cruise in. Movie and Crafts in the Park Oct 12<sup>th</sup>.

Public Works: 4 After hour alarms. Terry Stockman has started and been a great asset. Continue to work and repair our town.

Fire Report: None.

Committee Reports: None

Clerks Report: Fire Budget will be moved to next meeting as we are still working on numbers. Hennes motions to approve August clerks Report. Cooling seconds. All ayes.

Other Business: None.

City Council Comments: None.

Public Comments: Walters mentioned looking into moving money from the money mark to pay for ECICOGs comprehensive plan.

Hennes motioned to adjourn and Walters seconded. All ayes. Motion Carried.

Adjourned at 8:10 PM.
Heather Johnson, Mayor

ATTEST:	
	Taylor Tvedte, City Clerk

## **September 2024 Accounts**

Payables	\$	Fund
Steves Electric	11707.78	Water/ARPA
Iowa Pump Works	3364.26	Sewer
Linn County REC	464.11	Water/roads
Leaf	65	general
City of Iowa City	731	general
Johnson Co Sheriff	2985.67	general
Wieser Precast INC	2400	general
sinclair tractor	2300.37	general
MidAmerican	37.96	general/roads
Portwood H3D Consulting	800	Water
USA Bluebook	500.8	Sewer
US Cellular	77.04	Water
Iowa League of Cities	812	general
Powercom Motor Control Corp	740.98	water
Tonye	99.96	fire
SouthSlope	668.14	general/water/sewer
Marco	30.05	Library
ACE Refrigeration	1354.85	roads/fire
The Depot	740.63	fire/roads
State Hygenic Lab	640	sewer
Johnson Co Refuse	10989	general
Evans Masonry	9750	Library
PC Sales	48	Fire
Fire Service Training	50	Fire
Mid American Research Chemical	665.59	general
Iowa DNR	210	water
The Gazette	15.71	general

<sup>\*</sup>These are not official meeting minutes until approved by council.

VISA 3572.73 **Total** 44113.85